ROOSEVELT COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. SIXTH REVISED RATE NO. 9 CANCELING FIFTH REVISED RATE NO. 9 SPECIAL SERVICES AND CHARGES X - VARIOUS CHANGES

Page 1 of 2

As set forth below and as provided elsewhere in the Cooperative's Rules, the following charges are applicable to partially pay for the expenses involved by the Cooperative to furnish Special Services requested or caused by the Consumer.

	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE CHARGE	REG. HRS.	AFTER HRS.	
1.	Connection of Service	\$62.50	\$106.25	X
2.	On and Off Charge for Testing Service ("ON" time is 20 days)	\$125.00		X
3.	Test of In Service Meter at Customer Request (RCEC shop) (Field Test) (Independent Lab)	N/C N/C AT COST		
a.	Returned Check on Residential Account	\$56.25		X
5.	Service Call on Customer Equipment (No Charge for Call Due to Out of Power or Safety Related Item During Regular Working Hours)	\$62.50		X
6.	Delinquent Charge for Collection	\$62.50		X
7.	Delinquent Reconnection Fee	\$62.50	\$231.25	X
8.	Escort of Oversized Loads	At Cost		X
9.	Repair to Damage to RCEC Equipment Caused by Consumer Action (Small Vehicle) (Large Vehicle)	\$156.25/HR \$250.00/HR (Plus Mate	\$193.'/5/HR \$337.50/HR rials)	X X

Advice Notice No.

68

Signature/Title_

Eric Segovia/ General Manager

EFFECTIVE

November 28, 2022 Replaced by NMPRC By: Rule No. 540

ROOSEVELT COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. SIXTH REVISED RATE NO. 9 CANCELING FIFTH REVISED RATE NO. 9 SPECIAL SERVICES AND CHARGES X - VARIOUS CHANGES

Page 2 of 2

	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE CHARGE	REG. HRS.	AFTER HRS.	<u>.</u>
10.	Residential Delinquent Payment Charges	.66% per Month of Bills and Invoices		
11.	Non-residential Delinquent Payment Charges	1.5% per Month of Bills and Invoices		
12.	Fraud, Meter Tampering or Illegal Diversion of Electricity (1st Occurrence) (2nd Occurrence) (3rd Occurrence Results In Permanen (Plant)	300.00 500.00 t Service Termi us Estimated C		
13.	Transfer of Service	\$12.50	N/A	X
14.	False Call for Service (after 2 nd call)	\$100.00 (Plus Milea	\$175.00 ge)	

Advice Notice No.

68

Signature/Title

Eric Segovia General Manager

EFFECTIVE

November 28, 2022 Replaced by NMPRC By: <u>Rule No. 540</u>